Chairman Phil Mendelson

A RESOLUTION

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

To provide rules of organization and procedure for the Council of the District of Columbia Committee of the Whole during Council Period 24.

RESOLVED, BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE

- DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Rules of Organization and
- Procedure for the Committee of the Whole, Council Period 24, Resolution of 2021".
- Sec. 2. The document entitled "Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Council of
- the District of Columbia Committee of the Whole for Council Period 24", attached and made a part
- of this resolution, shall be the Rules of the Committee of the Whole.
- Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.